95 Point Walter Road, Bicton WA 6157

1st July 2018

The Trustee Misumi Superannuation Fund 95 Point Walter Road, Bicton WA 6157

Dear Sir,

Notice of Intent to Contribute

I write to advise that I intend to contribute \$25,000.00 as a concessional amount and \$189.30 as a non concessional amount over the course of the financial year 30th June 2019 into the Misumi Superannuation Fund:

Yours sincerely,

•

Paul Cook

MEMBER

MINUTES OF A MEETING OF TRUSTEES OF MISUMI SUPERANNUATION FUND HELD AT 95 Point Walter Road, Bicton On the 1 JULY 2018

PRESENT: Paul Cook - Chairperson

IN ATTENDANCE: Robert Santich

MEMBER CONTRIBUTION:

It was **RESOLVED** that:

Correspondence was received from Member Paul Cook advising that he intends to contribute \$25,000 as a concessional amount and \$189.30 as a non-concessional amount in respect of the financial year ended 30^{th} June 2019.

<u>CLOSURE:</u> The Trustee was advised to acknowledge receipt of the letter dated 1 July 2018.

SIGNED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT RECORD

Paul Cook CHAIRPERSON

95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

1st July 2018

Paul Cook Misumi Superannuation Fund 95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

Dear Sir,

Confirmation of Notice of Intent to Contribute

We acknowledge receipt of your notice to contribute \$25,000.00 as a concessional amount and \$189.30 as a non concessional amount over the course of the financial year 30th June 2019 into the Misumi Superannuation Fund:

Yours sincerely,

Paul Cook MISUMI SUPERANNUATION FUND

95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

1st July 2018

The Trustee Misumi Superannuation Fund 95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

Notice of Pension Withdrawal

I wish to withdraw a total of \$35,000 over the course of the financial year ended 30th June 2019 from Misumi Superannuation Fund.

Yours sincerely,

	 	• • • • • • • • • •
Paul Cook		
Member		

MISUMI SUPERANNUATION FUND

MINUTES OF MEETING OF TRUSTEE HELD AT

95 Point Walter Road, Coogee, WA

<u>On the 30 June 2018</u>

PRESENT:	Paul Cook - (Chairperson) Robert Santich (Accountant)
RESOLVED:	It was RESOLVED that:
	The trustee has received a request from Paul Cook, to withdraw a pension of \$35,000 to be paid by the 30 June 2019.
	The trustee acknowledges the request and it's compliance with all relevant laws.
<u>CLOSURE</u> :	The being no further business to discuss, the meeting was declared closed.

SIGNED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT RECORD

Paul Cook CHAIRPERSON

95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

30 June 2018

Paul Cook 95 Point Walter Road Bicton WA 6157

Dear Sir,

Confirmation of Receipt and Acceptance

We acknowledge receipt of your notice of pension withdrawal totalling \$35,000.00 over the course of the financial year 30th June 2019.

The Trustee has resolved to accept this notice.

Yours sincerely,

.....

Paul Cook Trustee Misumi Superannuation Fund